
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-21/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of Medium Voltage and Low Voltage 

Networks at Panduleni and Taadiya in Omusati 

Region. 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 09 August 2019 

Bid closing date 20 September 2020 

Number of Bids Received 22 

 
BID OPENING 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Bid Price at Opening 
N$ 

1.  Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd 10,978,456.26 

2.  Transparent Investment CC 4,768,059.89 

3.  Hue Waldt Electrical & Construction CC 5,376,467.80 

4.  Cuvelai Electric CC 4,574,180.93 

5.  Brosel Refrigeration 3,558,764.88 

6.  The Base Trading CC 5,295,190.95 

7.  Palace JV J&A Electric 7,182,625.54 

8.  Hush Procurement CC 5,231,090.95 

9.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 5,443,350.95 

10.  Oshana Power Line CC 6,069,993.13 

11.  Zone Four Investment CC 5,905,901.05 

12.  NBT Quality Services CC 5,101,303.02 

13.  BDI Electric and Construction CC 4,300,648.40 

14.  ETN Technical Services CC 12,324,779.90 

15.  Bulldog Trading CC 5,376,394.50 

16.  West Trading CC 5,824,710.04 

17.  Multi Solution CC 5,222,222.52 

18.  Together Electrical Services CC 5,505,734.74 

19.  Power Electrical & Construction CC 5,138,773.53 

20.  Electro Wave CC 4,977,366.13 

21.  Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC 4,804,019.57 

22.  Moupika Investment CC 5,229,284.39 

 



 
 
ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

No. Company (Bidder) Name Pass/Fail 

1. 1 Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd Fail 

2. 2 Transparent Investment Pass 

3. 3 Hue Waldt Electrical & Construction CC  Pass 

4. 4 Cuvelai Electric CC Pass 

5.  Brosel Refrigeration Fail 

6.  The Base Trading CC Fail 

7.  Palace JV J&A Electric Pass 

8.  Hush Procurement CC Pass 

9.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd Pass 

10.  Oshana Power Line CC Fail 

11.  Zone Four Investment CC Fail 

12.  NBT Quality Services CC Pass 

13.  BDI Electric and Construction  CC Fail 

14.  ETN Technical Services CC Pass 

15.  Bulldog Trading CC Pass 

16.  West Trading CC Pass 

17.  Multi Solution CC Pass 

18.  Together Electrical Services CC  Pass 

19.  Power Electrical & Construction CC Fail 

20.  Electro Wave CC Fail 

21.  Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC Pass 

22.  Moupika Investment CC Pass 

 
 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION (70% PASS MARK) 

No.  Company (Bidder) Name Bidder Score 
% 

1. Hash Procurement CC 84 

2. West Trading CC 70 

3. Multi Solutions CC 91 

4. Cuvelai Electric CC 75 

5. Moupika Investment CC 72 



 
6. Together Electrical Services CC 90 

7. ETN Electrical Services CC 74 

8. Radial Truss Industries CC 89 

9. Faradays Electrical & Mechanical CC 81 

10. Palace Namibian JV J&A 91 

11. Transparent Investment CC 83 

12. NBT Quality Services CC 83 

13. Hue Waldt Electrical & Construction CC 66 

14. Bulldog Trading CC 52 

 
FINANCIAL EVALUATION 

Company (Bidder) Name Bid Amount 
Indicated by Bidder 

(Excl. VAT and Incl. 
Contingency)  

N$ 

Bid Price with 
Arithmetic 
Correction 

(Excl. VAT and 
Incl. 

Contingency) 

N$ 

Ranking 

Cuvelai Electric CC 4,574,180.93 4,589,580.93 1 

Transparent Investment CC 4,768,059.89  2 

Faradays Electrical & Mechanical 
CC 

4,804,019.57  3 

NBT Quality Services CC 5,101,303.02  4 

Power Electrical & Construction 
CC 

5,138,773.53  5 

Multi Solution CC 5,222,222.52  6 

Hash Procurement CC 5,231,090.95  7 

Moupika Investment CC 5,229,284.39  8 

Together Electrical Services CC 5,505,734.74 5,790,812.61 9 

West Trading CC 5,824,710.04 5,809,390.04 10 

Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 5,987,686.04 5,990,839.71 11 

Palace JV J&A 7,182,625.54  12 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Cuvelai Electrical cc 
 
Amount: N$4,589,580.93 (excluding VAT and including contingencies) 


